19 RS BR 1237

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Dale
2	Barnstable.
3	WHEREAS, Dale Barnstable was born on March 4, 1925, in Antioch, Illinois; and
4	WHEREAS, Dale Barnstable proudly served his country as a member of the United
5	States Army's 71st Infantry during World War II; and
6	WHEREAS, after his return home, Dale Barnstable enrolled in the University of
7	Kentucky, where he was a standout basketball player under legendary coach Adolph
8	Rupp; and
9	WHEREAS, at UK Dale Barnstable was a member of the famed Fab Five team,
10	which won the national championship in 1948; and
11	WHEREAS, Dale Barnstable scored 635 points during his UK career and was part
12	of two national title teams; and
13	WHEREAS, after the 1948-'49 season, Dale Barnstable was named by the
14	Associated Press as a third-team All-Southeastern Conference performer; and
15	WHEREAS, Dale Barnstable was a multi-sport player at UK, lettering in track and
16	golf as well as basketball; and
17	WHEREAS, after his graduation from UK, Dale Barnstable coached DuPont
18	Manual High School in Louisville, leading the Crimsons to the 1951 Sweet Sixteen
19	semifinals. Barnstable would be named by the Louisville Courier-Journal as the High
20	School Coach of the Year following that season; and
21	WHEREAS, Dale Barnstable went on to become a salesman for Louisville-based
22	American Air Filter. A talented golfer, he won the Kentucky Senior Open and was the
23	first amateur from Kentucky to qualify to play in the Senior British Open; and
24	WHEREAS, Dale Barnstable, courageous patriot and University of Kentucky great,
25	departed this earthly life on January 26, 2019, leaving his family, friends, and an entire
26	Commonwealth in solemn mourning; and
27	WHEREAS, Dale Barnstable is survived by his wife, Jerri, daughters, Priscilla

Page 1 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

"Cyb" Barnstable, Patricia Barnstable, and Barbara Edelman; son, Dale Barnstable Jr.;
 stepdaughter, Sherre Henne; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved ones
 who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;

4 NOW, THEREFORE,

5 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
6 Kentucky:

7 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
8 sympathy upon the passing of Dale Barnstable, and extend heartfelt condolences to his
9 family, friends, and community in this time of loss.

10 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
11 memory of Dale Barnstable.

12 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
13 Resolution to Senator Morgan McGarvey for delivery to the family.

Jacketed